

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2722/2008

SAJU PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POULOSE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission,permission to file additional documents

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2721 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(Cr1.)2722/08 there is no appearance for R.1 and no counter affidavit is filed by R.2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

In SLP(Cr1) 2721/08 no counter affidavit is filed by R.2. Petitioner is granted a week's time to file spare copy to issue fresh notice to R.1.

List again on 6.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk