

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2722/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2007 in CRLRP No. 3281/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAJU PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POULOSE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, permission to  
replace pages in the paper book with affidavit, ex-parte stay and with  
office report)(For final disposal)WITH  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 2721 of 2008 - With appln. for exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to  
file addl. documents, ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Biju Raman, adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master